TOWN BOARD MEETING WEDNESDAY, JULY 29, 2020 7:00 P.M. FREEDOM TOWN HALL W2004 COUNTY RD S

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE
- 2. VERIFICATION OF POSTING AND ADOPT AGENDA
- 3. BOARD REORGANIZATION
- 4. CONSIDERATION OF WHICH ROADS TO REBUILD IN 2020
- 5. CONSIDERATION OF QUOTE FOR ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT
- 6. CONSIDERATION OF QUOTE FOR ROAD PATCHING
- 7. CONSIDERATION OF AUTHORIZING THE PLEDGING OF THE PARK AS COLLATERAL FOR THE LOAN
- 8. CONSIDERATION OF AUTHORIZING THE RESOLUTION FOR THE GRANDSTAND FOR THE FREEDOM BASEBALL CLUB, INC GUARANTEE OF THE \$300,000 LOAN FROM CAPITAL CREDIT UNION
- 9. CONSIDERATION GRANTING CHARLES KRAMER, AS CHAIRMAN, AND COLLEEN LAHA, AS CLERK, AUTHORITY TO SIGN THE RELEVANT LOAN DOCUMENTS
- 10. BUDGET UPDATE
- 11. ADJOURN

NOTE: THE ABOVE RESOLUTION WILL REQUIRE THE TOWN OF FREEDOM TO PLEDGE THE VFW PARK AS COLLATERAL FOR A 25 YEAR LOAN. PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS AT (920)788-4548.

Meeting Posted by Clerk's office the 25th day of July, 2020 at 11:30 a.m. on 2 boards at the Town Hall, and on Town Website. Also posted at: Dairyland Depot, Freedom Mini Mart and HNR, LLC.

Colleen M. Laha, Clerk/Treasurer